FEE SCHEDULE RATES FOR ADULT AUTISM WAIVER SERVICES EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2021

All rates in the table are per 15-minute unit unless otherwise noted.

Service Name		Staffing Level	Procedure Code	Statewide Fee
Day Habilitation		>1:6	W7063	\$3.34
		<1:6 -1:3.5	W7064	\$4.04
		<1:3.5 ->1: 1	W7065	\$6.30
		1:1	W7066	\$12.39
Residential Habilitation		Light	W7228	\$153.52 (per day)
		Limited	W7229	\$215.54 (per day)
	Community Home	Extensive	W7230	\$281.34 (per day)
		Intensive	W7231	\$546.13 (per day)
		Intensive +	W7232	\$644.82 (per day)
		Low	W7052	\$165.06 (per day)
	Life Sharing	Medium	W7054	\$200.44 (per day)
		High	W7053	\$235.81 (per day)
Specialized Skill Development	Behavioral Specialist (Plan Development)	1:1	96156	\$1,750.61 (per unit)
	Behavioral Specialist (Consult)	1:1	96171	\$21.88
	Behavioral Specialist (Direct)	1:1	96159	\$21.88
	Systematic Skill Building (Plan Development)	1:1	W7214	\$610.82 (per unit)

	Systematic Skill Building (Consult)	1:1	W7216	\$17.61
	Systematic Skill Building (Direct)	1:1	W7215	\$17.61
	_	1:1	W7201	\$11.54
	Community Support	1:2	W7204	\$6.23
		1:3	W7205	\$4.46
Small Group	- Employment	< 1:6 to > 1:3.5	W0012	\$3.17
Small Group Employment		< 1:3.5 to > 1:1	W0011	\$4.66
	Intensive Job Coaching (Direct)	1:1	W7200	\$18.64
Supported Employment	Intensive Job Coaching (Indirect)	1:1	W7207	\$18.64
	Extended Employment Supports (Direct)	1:1	W7206	\$18.64
	Extended Employment Supports (Indirect)	1:1	W7202	\$18.64
Career Planning	Vocational Assessment	1:1	W7071	\$18.64
	Job Finding	1:1	W7077	\$18.64
T	Counseling	1:1	T2025	\$22.38
Therapies	Speech/Language	1:1	T2025	\$23.56
Nutritional Consultation		1:1	S9470	\$17.48
Family Support		1:1 without participant present	90846	\$19.49
		1:1 with participant present	90847	\$19.49
		Other	H0046	\$19.49
Day unit Respite	Licensed Out- of-Home	All staffing levels	W7211	\$280.06 (per day)

	Unlicensed Out- of-Home	All staffing levels	W9495	\$214.64 (per day)
15-minute unit Respite	In-Home	1:1	W7213	\$9.60
	Licensed Out- of-Home	All staffing levels	W7212	\$7.00
	Unlicensed Out- of-Home	All staffing levels	W9596	\$5.37
Supports Coordination	Plan Development	1:1	W7199	\$1,107.67 (per unit)
	Ongoing	1:1	T2024	\$23.77
Transportation – Trip		Zone 1	W7274	\$18.83
		Zone 2	W7275	\$33.85
		Zone 3	W7276	\$50.46
Temporary Supplemental Services		1:1	W7236	\$11.82

DEPARTMENT-ESTABLISHED FEES FOR RESIDENTIAL HABILITATION SERVICES THROUGH THE ADULT AUTISM WAIVER EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2021

All rates in the table are per day.

Service	Staffing Level	Procedure Code	Statewide Fee
Licensed Residential Habilitation (Community Homes) - Ineligible	All staffing levels	W7233	\$35.73

FEE SCHEDULE RATES FOR REMOTE DAY HABILITATION EFFECTIVE SIX MONTHS AFTER THE EXPIRATION OF THE FEDERAL PUBLIC HEALTH EMERGENCY

Service Name	Staffing Level	Procedure Code	Statewide Fee
	1:1 to 1:5	W0065	\$4.94
Remote Day Habilitation	1:6 and above	W0066	\$1.91